

October 25, 2019

Department of Corporate Services  
Corporate Relationship Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhai Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sirs,

**Sub: Publication of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results – 30<sup>th</sup> September 2019**

**Ref: Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015**

**Ref: Scrip Code: 526783**

We wish to inform you that the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2019 will be published in Financial Express and Malai Sudar on 26<sup>th</sup> October 2019.

We are enclosing herewith a copy of each of the publications.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,  
For Dr. Agarwal's Eye Hospital Limited



**Jolly Jivani**  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

**Dr. Agarwal's Eye Hospital Ltd.**

Regd. & Corporate Office :

3rd Floor, Buhari Towers, No.4, Moores Road, Off Greams Road, Near Asan Memorial School, Chennai - 600 006.

Tel : +91-44-3991 6600 Fax : +91-44-3991 6645 CIN : L85110TN1994PLC027366 GST No. : 33AAACD2373G1Z2

Email : [info@dragarwal.com](mailto:info@dragarwal.com) | Website : [www.dragarwal.com](http://www.dragarwal.com)

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2019**

(Rs.in Lakhs)

| Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ended<br>30.09.2019 | Quarter Ended<br>30.09.2018 | Half Year Ended<br>30.09.2019 | Half year Ended<br>30.09.2018 | For the Year Ended<br>31.03.2019 |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------------|
|                                                                                                                                              | Unaudited                   |                             |                               |                               | Audited                          |
| Revenue from Operations                                                                                                                      | 4,554.21                    | 4,395.01                    | 9,206.59                      | 8,834.11                      | 17,004.61                        |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                    | 546.71                      | 597.45                      | 1,226.66                      | 1,336.72                      | 1,742.56                         |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                               | 546.71                      | 597.45                      | 1,226.66                      | 1,336.72                      | 1,742.56                         |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                | 319.13                      | 397.70                      | 801.08                        | 920.70                        | 1,191.56                         |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 313.76                      | 391.46                      | 795.71                        | 907.69                        | 1,120.74                         |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)                                                                                    | 470.00                      | 470.00                      | 470.00                        | 470.00                        | 470.00                           |
| Reserves (Other Equity)                                                                                                                      |                             |                             |                               |                               | 4,088.77                         |
| Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each): (not Annualised)                              |                             |                             |                               |                               |                                  |
| (a) Basic                                                                                                                                    | 6.79                        | 8.46                        | 17.04                         | 19.59                         | 25.35                            |
| (b) Diluted                                                                                                                                  | 6.79                        | 8.46                        | 17.04                         | 19.59                         | 25.35                            |

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dragarwal.com).

For Dr. Agarwal's Eye Hospital Ltd.  
**Dr. Amar Agarwal**  
Chairman Cum  
Managing Director

Place : Chennai  
Date : 25.10.2019

**Dr.அகர்வால்ஸ் கண் மருத்துவமனை லிமிடெட்**

பதிவு அலுவலகம்: 3வது மாடி, புகாரி டவர்ஸ், என்.4, மூர்ஸ் சாலை, கிரீன்ஸ் சாலை, சென்னை-600006. தொலைபேசி : 91-44-39916600  
CIN : L11011TN1989PLC017347  
மின்னஞ்சல் : investor@dragarwal.com, இணையதளம் : www.dragarwal.com

30.09.2019 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரைவாண்டிற்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம்

(ரூ. இலட்சத்தில்)

| விவரங்கள்                                                                                                                                    | 30.09.2019 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு | 30.09.2018 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு | 30.09.2019 அன்று முடிவடைந்த அரைவாண்டு | 30.09.2018 அன்று முடிவடைந்த அரைவாண்டு | 31.03.2019 அன்று முடிவடைந்த ஆண்டு முடிவுகள் |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|
|                                                                                                                                              | தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாதது                |                                      |                                       |                                       | தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது                       |
| வியாபார நடவடிக்கைகளின் மூலம் வருமானம்                                                                                                        | 4,554.21                             | 4,395.01                             | 9,206.59                              | 8,834.11                              | 17,004.61                                   |
| தனிப்பட்ட வகைகள் மற்றும் / அல்லது அசாதாரண வகைகளுக்கு முன் நடப்புக் காலத்திற்கான நிகர இலாபம் / (நஷ்டம்)                                       | 546.71                               | 597.45                               | 1,226.66                              | 1,336.72                              | 1,742.56                                    |
| தனிப்பட்ட வகைகள் மற்றும் / அல்லது அசாதாரண வகைகளுக்கு ரின் நடப்புக் காலத்திற்கான வரிக்கு முன் நிகர இலாபம் / (நஷ்டம்)                          | 546.71                               | 597.45                               | 1,226.66                              | 1,336.72                              | 1,742.56                                    |
| தனிப்பட்ட வகைகள் மற்றும் / அல்லது அசாதாரண வகைகளுக்கு ரின் நடப்புக் காலத்திற்கான வரிக்கு ரின் நிகர இலாபம் / (நஷ்டம்)                          | 319.13                               | 397.70                               | 801.08                                | 920.70                                | 1,191.56                                    |
| நடப்புக் காலத்திற்கான விரிவான மொத்த வருமானம் [நடப்புக் காலத்திற்கான வரிக்கு ரின் லாபம் / (நஷ்டம்) மற்றும் வரிக்கு ரின் இதர விரிவான வருமானம்] | 313.76                               | 391.46                               | 795.71                                | 907.69                                | 1,120.74                                    |
| செலுத்தப்பட்ட சமயக்கு மூலதனம் (முகமதிப்பு ரூ.10/- ஒவ்வொரு பங்கிற்கும்)                                                                       | 470.00                               | 470.00                               | 470.00                                | 470.00                                | 470.00                                      |
| ஒதுக்கீடு (மற்ற ஒதுக்கீடுகள்)                                                                                                                |                                      |                                      |                                       |                                       | 4,088.77                                    |
| பங்கு ஆதாயம் (முக மதிப்பு ரூ.10/- ஒவ்வொரு பங்குக்கு) (தொடரும் மற்றும் நிறுத்தப்பட்ட இயக்கங்களுக்கு) - ஆண்டு விகிதம் செய்யப்படவில்லை          | 6.79                                 | 8.46                                 | 17.04                                 | 19.59                                 | 25.35                                       |
| 1. அடிப்படை                                                                                                                                  | 6.79                                 | 8.46                                 | 17.04                                 | 19.59                                 | 25.35                                       |
| 2. டைலியூட்டட்                                                                                                                               |                                      |                                      |                                       |                                       |                                             |

குறிப்பு :

மேற்கண்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், 2015ம் வருடத்தைய செப்டம்பரிடீடிஸ் அன்று எக்ச்சேஞ்சு பேன்டு ஆஃப் இந்தியா (பட்டியல் கட்டும்பாடுகள் மற்றும் வெவ்வித தேவைகள்) விதிகளின், விதி 33ன் கீழ் ஸ்டாக் எக்ச்சேஞ்சுக்கு தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள காலாண்டிற்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம் ஆகும். காலாண்டிற்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழு விவரம் ஸ்டாக் எக்ச்சேஞ்சு ஆஃப் இந்தியா லிமிடெட்டின் இணையதளம் (www.bseindia.com) மற்றும் கம்பெனியின் இணையதளம் (www.dragarwal.com) ஆகியவற்றில் கிடைக்கும்.

Dr.அகர்வால்ஸ் கண் மருத்துவமனை லிமிடெட்டுக்காக  
**Dr. அமர் அகர்வால்**  
தலைவர் மற்றும்  
நிர்வாக இயக்குனர்

இடம் : சென்னை  
தேதி : 25.10.2019